STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss COUNTY OF NORMAN) COUNTY OF NORMAN)

The Undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says:

That under Chapter 951, Laws of 1971, State of Minnesota, (487.01 Subd. 9 (1)), Affiant is required to file a Consent to become the County Judge of the Counties of Norman, Clearwater and Mahnomen, Minnesota, which have been combined, under said Chapter, into one County Court District; or, a Consent to become the County Judge of Norman County; or, a consent to become the County Judge of a combination of Norman and Clearwater, and/or Mahnomen Counties, Minnesota, should the counties separate into separate County Courts, and, in the event said counties have separated, and then Norman County combines with one, or the other, of said counties of Clearwater and/or Mahnomen;

Affiant further states that he is the duly elected, qualified and acting Probate Judge in and for Norman County, Minnesota, the most populous of the three counties, by both the latest unofficial figures and the last official U.S. Census figures, as affiant verily believes. Affiant does hereby Consent to become the County Judge of the Counties of Norman, Clearwater and Mahnomen, Minnesota; or, the County Judge of the County of Norman, should the counties separate, or in the event they have separated; and further, Affiant consents to become the County Judge of a combination of counties of Norman, and Clearwater, and/or Mahnomen, in the event they have separated, or shall separate, and rejoin into a District.

Further Affiant saith not, save that this instrument is executed for the sole purpose of covering fact situations not contemplated when Affiant first gave his Consent and Oath, which were duly filed in the Office of the Secretary of State, State of Minnesota, on August 9, 1971.

(District Court Seal) Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of Junest After 70F. MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN 1 4 1972 Norman County ALA, MUNESOTA 56510 Page 1. Page 1.

<u>O A T H</u>

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss COUNTY OF NORMAN)

I, Milton A. Kludt, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Minnesota, and that I will faithfully execute and discharge the duties of the Office of Judge of the County Court of the Norman, Clearwater and Mahnomen County District; the County Court of Norman County; or, a combination of Norman County and Clearwater and/or Mahnomen County, Minnesota, according to law and to the best of my ability and understanding.

ton a. Klust

(District Court Seal) Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of June, 1972.

MILTON LIEN Clerk of District Court Norman County ADA. MINNESOTA 56510

≠*23485* STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE JUN 1 4 1972 Arlen J. Els Secretary o: State

Page 2.

MARGUERITE EDMUNDS CLERK 218-784-3401

MILTON A. KLUDT

MUNICIPAL CLERK AND JUDGES CHAMBERS 218-784-2971

JUDGE OF PROBATE - JUVENILE - MUNICIPAL COURTS NORMAN COUNTY ADA. MINNESOTA 56510

June 13, 1972

Honorable Arlen I. Erdahl Secretary of State of Minnesota 180 State Office Bldg. St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Attention: Mr. Glen J. Skovholt Assistant Secretary of State

Dear Mr. Skovholt:

The Judge originally filed a Consent and Oath on August 9th, 1971; however, we are not yet sure whether these counties will separate, or separate and rejoin, and the Judge decided to take an Oath and give his Consent covering other possibilities.

Enclosed find original and three copies of Consent and Oath of Office for Milton A. Kludt of Ada, Minnesota, pursuant to requirements of Chapter 951, Laws of 1971, State of Minnesota. Please certify three copies and return to this office. You will find the Judge's check #1575 in the amount of \$6,00 to cover the cost of certification.

We would appreciate having the certified copies returned at your earliest convenience.

Yours truly,

Mary 5 Kludt Clerk, Municipal Court

encs

23485 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED FILED JUNI 4 1972 Orlen N. Elallo Secretarize of State Mult C. C. D. D. J. C. Ru

Norman Cleanater & Michnomen

SPACE OF TITUESOFA) ss

03

COMSENT

Ľ,

The undersigned, being first duly sworn on onth denoses and says: That under Charter 951, Laws of 1971, State of Winnesota, (497.01 Subd. 9(1)), affiant is required to file a Consent to become the County Judge of the Counties of Torman, Charter and Mahneron, Minnesota, which have been combined, under said charter, into one County Court District:

Affiant further states that he is the duly elected, qualified and acting Frobate Judge in and for Norman County, Einnesota, the most populous of the 3 counties, by both the latest unofficial figures and the last official U.S. Census figures, as affiant verily believes. Affiant does hereby Consent to become the County Judge of the Counties of Norman, Clearwater and Mahnomen, Minnesota.

Further affiant sayeth not.

a. Kluft

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of August, 1971.

MILTON LIEN Clark of District Cours Norman County ADA. MINNESOTA 56510 OF NTUNESOTA)

SS

<u>OATH</u>

STATE OF MINESOTA)) COUNTY OF NORMAN)

I, Milton A. Kludt, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Minnesota, and that I will faithfully execute and discharge the duties of the Office of Judge of the County Court of the Norman, Clearwater and Mahnemen County District, according to law and to the best of my ability and undegstanding.

×V,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of August, 1971.

ilmh.

MILTON LIEN Clark of District Court Norman County ADA, MINNESOTA 56510

STATE OF MINNESOTA

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MIG 9 - 1971 Secretary of State